Assets per the statement of financial position
Opening balance  52,175  3,310
Gains or (losses) recognised in profit or loss  (7,915)  6,628
Gains or (losses) recognised in other comprehensive income  19,665  42,237
Closing balance 63,925  52,175
Total gains or (losses) for the period included in profit or loss for
assets held at the end of the reporting period  28,689  48,474

Liabilities per the statement of financial position
Opening balance  15,929  12,389
(Gains) or losses recognised in profit or loss  (2,906)  5,926
(Gains) or losses recognised in other comprehensive income  (1,770)  (2,386)
Closing balance 11,253  15,929
Total (gains) or losses for the period included in profit or loss for
liabilities held at the end of the reporting period  (5,716)  6,256

Settlements during the period  22,774  24,851

Electricity price derivatives are classified as Level 3 because the assumed location factors which are used
to adjust the forward price path are unobservable.

A sensitivity analysis showing the effect on the value of the electricity price derivatives of reasonably
possible alternative price path assumptions is shown below:

Unaudited
6 Months

September
2019
$000

Audited
12 Months

March
 2019
$000

Increase/(decrease) to profit of a 10% increase in electricity forward price  (1,464)  (2,516)
Increase/(decrease) to profit of a 10% decrease in electricity forward price  1,464  2,516
Increase/(decrease) to equity of a 10% increase in electricity forward price  19,791  18,753
Increase/(decrease) to equity of a 10% decrease in electricity forward price  (19,791)  (18,753)

21 TRUSTPOWER 2019 INTERIM REPORT

Interim REPORT 2019